

# JEFFERSON PARISH

#### DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

RENNY SIMNO DIRECTOR

September 14, 2023

#### **ADDENDUM #1**

Bid Number: 50-00142920 Receipt Date: October 3, 2023 Postponed to Date: N/A

One (1) Year Contract for the purchase of Vinyl Sheeting for The Jefferson Parish Drainage Department.

### **Revision:**

The description of the Vinyl Sheeting has been updated. This includes Quantity & Unit of measure.

\*\*\*PLEASE SEE THE REVISED BID FORMS ATTACHED. THESE FORMS MUST BE USED FOR SUBMISSION\*\*\*

\*\*\*PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION \*\*\*

Sincerely,

Shanna Folse, Purchasing Specialist II

Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and specifications. The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.

EMAIL: PURCHASING@JEFFPARISH.NET WEBSITE: WWW.JEFFPARISH.NET

## ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT TO SUPPLY VINYL SHEETING ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

Description: A one (1) year contract to supply vinyl sheeting on an as-needed basis.

Item 0010: 20' long polyvinyl chloride sheet piling

• Allowable moment of 9,787 ft-lb/ft

# **Delivery:**

All deliveries shall be made during operating hours between 7:00 AM and 3:00 PM Monday through Friday. Deliveries will not be accepted during Jefferson Parish holidays.

**REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1** 

DATE: 9/14/2023

BID NO.: 50-00142920

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

**BID FORM**Non Public Works

Page: 6

#### All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

	YES	NO	_							
	MAXIMUM ESCALA	TION PERCENTAGE REG	QUESTED	%						
	INITIAL BID PRICES	INITIAL BID PRICES WILL REMAIN FIRM THROUGH THE DATE OF								
escalation percentage will be used to calcula	e quoted by the bidder to t	he period to which it is a ill be assumed,for compa	pplied in the	bid. The initia	sh will apply the maximum al price and the escalation in equal amount of material					
DELIVERY	: FOB JEFFERSC	N PARISH								
INDICATE DEL	LIVERY DATE ON EQUI	PMENT AND SUPPLIE	S	_						
LOUISIANA	A CONTRACTOR'S	S LICENSE NO.:	(if applic	able) _						
THIS SECTION	I MUST BE COMP	LETED BY BIDD	ER:							
FIRM NAME:										
ADDRESS:										
CITY, STATE: _			_ ZIP:							
TELEPHONE: (	)		FAX: (	)						
EMAIL ADDRESS	S:				_					
acknowledge rec	addenda are issued with the eipt of an addendum on the the bid form will result in	ne bid form by placing th	knowledge al e addendum	l addenda on number as ind	the bid form.Bidder must dicated. Failure to acknowled	dge				
Acknowledge Red	ceipt of Addenda: NUMBE	R:								
	NUMBE	R:								
	NUMBE	R:								
	NUMBE	R:								
TOTAL PRICE C	OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ _									
AUTHORIZED										
SIGNATURE:					Police I N					
TITLE:					Printed Name					

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

DATE: 9/14/2023

BID NO.: 50-00142920

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

SEALED BID

7

Page

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF VINYL SHEETING FOR THE JEFFERSON PARISH DRAINAGE DEPARTMENT		
1	24,000.00	SQFT	0010-20' LONG POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SHEET PILING. COLOR: GREY	\$	\$\$
			ALLOWABLE MOMENT OF 9,787 FT-LB/FT		
			DELIVERY ADDRESES WILL BE:		
			1561 RIVER PARK RD. BRIDGE CITY, LA 70094		
			AND		
			4901 JEFFERSON HWY JEFFERSON, LA 70121		
2	2.00	EA	0020 FREIGHT	\$	\$
				'	
			**SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS**		
			OLE ATTACHED OF ECH TOATTONG		
			REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1		
			NEVICES I ENVISSENSON III		